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STATE RAPID RESPONSE 
Rapid Response State Office, 
State Coordinator  

Terry Bohannon 
633 17th Street, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
Phone: 303-318-8840 
Fax: 303-318-8930 
E-Mail: terry.bohannon@state.co.us  

 Petra Chavez 
Phone: 303-318-8818 
Fax: 303-318-8930 
E-Mail: petra.chavez@state.co.us  

 Chris Carman 
Phone: 303-318-8825 
Fax: 303-318-8930 
E-Mail: chris.carman@state.co.us  

ADAMS COUNTY 
Donna Ferguson  
Adams County Workforce & Business Center 
12200 Pecos Street 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone: 303-453-8636 
Fax: 303-453-8655 
E-Mail: dferguson@co.adams.co.us  

Westminster Office 

Back-up  
Kathy Olsen 
Phone: 303-453-8637 
E-Mail: kolsen@co.adams.co.us  

ARAPAHOE/DOUGLAS COUNTIES 
Greenwood Village Office Barb Wieker  

Arapahoe/Douglas WORKS! 
5500 S. Quebec St. Suite 175 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Phone number: 303-636-1261 
Fax: 303-636-1250 
E-Mail: bwieker@co.arapahoe.co.us  

BOULDER COUNTY  
Boulder Office Joni Chavez-Archuleta   

Workforce Boulder County 
2520 55th St., Suite 100 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Phone: 303-301-2925 
Fax: 303-939-0054 
E-Mail: boulder_jca@wfbc.org   

DENVER OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / DENVER DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
Westside Office Richard Armijo                                 Kim Walsh 

1200 Federal Blvd.                          Phone: 720-944-2126 
Denver, CO                                     Email: Kimberly.walsh@ci.denver.co.us  
Phone: 720-944-1011 
Fax: 720-865-5681                                      
E-mail: Richard.Armijo@denvergov.org 
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Olga Lopez 
Phone: 720-944-1407 
olga.lopez@denvergov.org  

Downtown Office Backup                   
Patricia Garza                                 Gus Blanco 
1391 N. Speer Blvd, Suite 500        Phone: 720-865-5627 
Denver, CO  80204                          Email: Gus.blanco@denvergov.org  
Phone: 720-865-5606                        
Fax: 720-865-5685 
E-Mail: patricia.garza@ci.denver.co.us 

EL PASO/TELLER COUNTIES  
Terence Jackson 
Pikes Peak Workforce Center 
2306 E Pikes Peak Ave.  
Colorado Springs, CO 80909   
Phone: 719-667-3741 
Fax: 719-667-3753 
E-Mail: Jackson.t@ppwfc.org  

Colorado Springs Office 

Back-up 
Jeannie Carrigan 
Phone: 719-667-3838 
E-Mail: carrigan.j@ppwfc.org  

LARIMER COUNTY   
Loveland Office   

Fort Collins Office Shannon Gutheil                         Manager:  Mark Johnston         
200 West Oak, Suite 5000              
Fort Collins, CO 80522 
Phone: 970-498-6635                    
Fax: 970-498-6670 
E-Mail: sgutheil@larimer.org           

 Melissa English                            Supervisor:  Maureen Harter 
970-498-6648                                mharter@larimer.org 
menglish@larimer.org 
 
Fort Collins Back-up 
Christa Menning 
970- 498-6639 
cmenning@larimer.org 
 

JEFFERSON COUNTY  
Tim Galloway                                         
Tri-County Workforce Center 
3500 Illinois St.  
Golden, CO 80401   
Phone: 303-271-4742 
Fax: 303-271-4708 
E-Mail: tgallowa@jeffco.co.us  

Golden Office 

Back-up  
Larry Brown 
Phone: 303-898-7730 
Fax: 303-271-4708 
E-Mail: lbrown@jeffco.co.us  

WELD COUNTY  
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Rick Stanton                                                           Ted Long 
Employment Services of Weld County                   tlong@co.weld.co.us  
1551 North 17th Ave. 
Mail to P.O. Box 1805 
Greeley, CO 80632  
Phone: 970-353-3800, ext. 3446 
Fax: 970-356-3975 
E-Mail: rstanton@co.weld.co.us  

Greeley Office 

Backup 
Denise Rodriguez 
Phone: 970-353-3800, ext. 3416 
Fax: 970-356-3975 
E-Mail: drodriguez@co.weld.co.us  

 
 
 
 
BROOMFIELD COUNTY 

 

Broomfield Office Bob Unterzuber  
Broomfield Workforce Center 
6650 W 120th Ave., Unit A1 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
Phone number: 303-464-5852 
Fax: 303-465-0117 
E-Mail: bunterzuber@ci.broomfield.co.us   

EASTERN REGION  (Cheyenne, Elbert, Kit Carson, Lincoln Logan, Morgan, Phillips, Sedgwick, 
Washington, Yuma,) 
Dale Cecil  
Fort Morgan Workforce Center 
411 Main St, #200 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 
Phone number: 970-867-9401 
Fax: 970-867-0226 
E-Mail: dale.cecil@cwfc.net  

Fort Morgan Office 

 

MESA COUNTY  
Marilyn Smith  
Mesa County Workforce Center 
2897 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 80501 
Phone number: 970-248-7564 
Fax: 970-248-7576 
Email: Marilyn.Smith@mesacounty.us  

Grand Junction Office 

Back-Up 
David Porfirio  
Phone number: 970-248-0866 
Fax: 970-257-2219 
E-Mail: david.porfirio@mesacounty.us  

NORTHWEST REGION  (Grand, Jackson, Moffat, Rio Blanco, Routt) 
Steamboat Office  

Craig Office  
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Granby Office Back-up 
Lisa Pederson  
Granby Workforce Center 
469 E. Topaz 
Mail to P.O. Box 1985 
Granby, CO 80446 
Phone number: 970 887-1857 
Fax: 970-887-1858 
E-Mail: lpederson@cwfc.net  

PUEBLO COUNTY  
Diana Esquibel                                               Kathy Romero 
Pueblo Workforce Center                               Phone: 719-562-3743 
212 W 3rd St 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
Phone number: 719-562-3752 
Fax: 719- 562-3759 
E-Mail: Diana.Esquibel@state.co.us    

Pueblo Office 

Back-up 
John Martinez                                             Kass Vigil 
Phone number: 719-562-3775                    Phone: 719-562-3757 
E-Mail: John.Martinez1@state.co.us          Email: kass.vigil@state.co.us  

RURAL RESORT  (Eagle, Garfield, Lake, Pitkin, Summit) 
Edwards Office Mary Cunningham  

Edwards Workforce Center 
0069 Edwards Access Rd., #9 
Edwards, CO 81632  
Mail to PO Box 1389 
Phone number: 970-926-4440 
Fax: 970-926-7287 
E-Mail: mcunningham@cwfc.net  

Frisco Office Back-up 
Jill Seal  
Frisco Workforce Center 
602 Galena St. 
Mail to P.O. Box 679 
Frisco, CO 80443 
Phone number: 970-668-5360 ext 28 
Fax: 970-668-3216 
E-Mail: jseal@cwfc.net  

SOUTH CENTRAL  (Halamos, Conejos, Costilla, Huerfano, Las Animas, Mineral, Rio Grande, 
Saguache) 

Alamosa & Monte Vista Offices Barbara Pacheco  
South Central Colorado Workforce Center 
1016 West Avenue, #6 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone number: 719-589-5118, ext. 124 
Fax: 719-589-6762  
E-Mail: bpacheco@cwfc.net   

 Back Up: 
Linda Burnett 
2079 Sherman Ave. 
Monte Vista, CO 
Phone: 719-852-5171 
Email: Linda.burnette@cwfc.net  

Trinidad Office Shirley Donachy  
South Central Workforce Center 
140 North Commercial 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
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Phone number: 719 846-9221 
Fax: 719-846-7594 
E-Mail: sdonachy@cwfc.net  

Walsenburg Office 
 

Contact Shirley Donachy from Trinidad Office 

SOUTHEAST REGION  (Baca, Bent, Crowley, Kiowa, Otero, Prowers) 
Rocky Ford Office Marilyn Marinelli  

Southeast Colorado Workforce Center 
801 Chestnut 
Rocky Ford, CO 81067 
Phone number: 719 254-3396 
Fax: 719-254-3877 
E-Mail: mmarinelli@cwfc.net  

 Back-up:  
Amadeo Apodaca 
801 Chestnut 
Rocky Ford, CO 801067 
E-Mail: aapodaca@cwfc.net  

SOUTHWEST  (Archuleta, Dolores, La Plata, Montezuma, San Juan) 
Melinda Murphy 
Southwest Colorado Workforce Center 
331 South Camino Del Rio, #C   
Durango, CO 81303 
Phone number: 970-247-0308, ext. 233 
Fax: 970-247-0328 
E-Mail: mmurphy@cwfc.net  

Durango Office 

Back-up  
Connie Eckerman  
Phone number: 970-247-0308, ext.231 
Fax: 970-247-0328 
E-Mail: ceckerman@cwfc.net   

Pagosa Springs Office Martha Garcia 
46 Eaton 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 
Phone number: 970-731-3832 
Fax: 970-731-3873 
E-Mail: mgarcia@cwfc.net  

Cortez Office Jana Carter   
217 West Main 
Cortez, CO 81321 
Phone number: 970-565-3759 
Fax: 970-565-0916 
E-Mail: jcarter@cwfc.net  

UPPER ARKANSAS  (Chaffee, Custer, Fremont, Park) 
 Linda  Watson 
3224 Independence Rd.  
Canon City, CO 81212 
Phone number: 719-275-7408 
Fax: 719-275-8189 
E-Mail: linda.watson@cwfc.net  

Canon City Office 

Back-up 
Christina Gonzales 
E-Mail: cgonzales@cwfc.net  
 

WESTERN REGION  (Delta, Gunnison, Montrose, Ouray, Hinsdale, San Miguel) 
Delta Office Sue Towne  

Delta Workforce Center 
206 Ute. Street 



COLORADO RAPID RESPONSE  
CONTACTS 

Page 6 of 6               
R03/09     ATTACHMENT #1 

   
  

Delta, CO 81416 
Phone number: 970-874-5781 
Fax: 970-874-0991 
E-Mail: smtowne@cwfc.net   

Gunnison Office Back-up 
Patty Weihs  
Gunnison Workforce Center 
109 E. Georgia 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Phone number: 970-641-0031, ext. 11 
Fax: 970-641-5258 
E-Mail: pweihs@cwfc.net  

Montrose Office Melissa Fields Allgeyer 
Montrose Workforce Center 
504 North 1st Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
Phone number: 970-249-7783  
Fax: 970-249-0445 
E-Mail: mfields-allgeyer@cwfc.net  

 


